NATI ONAL COLLEGI ATE ATHLETI C ASSOCI ATI ON
Thr ough Ganes of

Novenber 21, 2010 FI ELD HOCKEY RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX
Anerica East
NON-DI V | DV I DV I OPPONENT OPPONENT ROAD ROAD NORVAL BONUS PENALTY SCHD ADJ.
WN % SUCCESS ~ STRENGTH OF (oo RPI RPI RPI
SCHD RANK RANK RANK
Al bany (NY) 11 20 29 12 13 13 0 0 0 13
0O O 16 6 . 7273 .5527 . 5104 .6219 .5948 .5858 . 5858
New Hanpshire 21 21 31 17 17 19 0 0 0 19
0 O 14 7 .6667 .5501 . 5060 .5822 .5737 .5682 . 5682
Bost on U. 31 16 16 22 21 21 0 0 0 21
0O O 10 8 .5556 .5788 . 5390 .5506 .5622 .5631 . 5631
Mai ne 17 36 34 32 24 24 0 0 0 24
0 O 13 6 .6842 . 4967 . 5041 .5012 .5455 .5454 . 5454
Fairfield 40 73 63 58 59 60 0 0 0 60
0O O 9 10 L4737 . 3915 . 4640 . 3406 .4215 .4302 . 4302
Ver nont 64 46 48 67 62 61 0 0 0 61
0 O 5 13 .2778 . 4726 . 4817 .2951 .4080 .4262 . 4262
Anerica East
6 0O O 67 50 3 5 5 3 4 4 0 0 4

.5642 .5071 . 5009 .4819 .5176 .5198 . 5198



NATI
Thr ough Ganes of
Novenber 21, 2010

Atlantic 10
NON-DI V |

Massachusetts

0 0
Ri chnond

0 0
Lock Haven

0 0
Tenpl e

0 0
St. Joseph's

0 0
West Chester

0 1
La Salle

0 0
St. Louis

0 0
Atlantic 10
8 0 1

ONAL COLLEGI

DV I

15

10

15

68

10

12

13

11

12

20

93

ATE ATHLET

C ASSOCI

FI ELD HOCKEY RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX

DV I
WN %

23
. 6522
36
. 5000
18
. 6818
47
. 4286
59
. 3158
57
. 3529
55
. 3684
78
. 0000

. 4125

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

14

. 5862
34

. 5019
71

. 3941
42

. 4835
38

. 4938
54

. 4513
74

. 3873
78

. 3648

. 4579

OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

30

. 5103
50

L4784
49

. 4785
61

. 4655
55

. 4715
62

. 4652
66

. 4573
69

. 4512

L4722

ROAD
SUCCESS

. 6284
28

. 5100
37

. 4563
48

. 3986
70

. 2811
62

. 3297
72

. 2614
78

. 1987

. 3830

ROAD  NORMAL

RPI
RANK

14

. 5918

37

. 4975

39

. 4891

47

. 4577

57

. 4236

60

. 4173

68

. 3840

79

. 2743

. 4419

RPI
RANK

15

. 5838

38

. 4956

40

. 4871

49

. 4653

53

. 4437

59

. 4302

68

. 4001

79

. 2952

. 4501

ATI

BONUS

ON

PENALTY

SCHD

ADJ.
RPI
RANK

15

. 5838

38

. 4956

40

. 4871

49

. 4653

53

. 4437

59

. 4302

68

. 4001

79

. 2952

. 4501



Thr ough Ganes of
Novenber 21, 2010

Atl antic Coast

Mar yl and

North Carolina

Virginia

Wake For est

Bost on Col | ege

Duke

Atl antic Coast
6

NON-DI V |
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O

NATI

ONAL COLLEGI

DV I

23

22

18

10

12

93

10

11

36

ATE ATHLET

C ASSOCI

FI ELD HOCKEY RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX

DV I
WN %

1
. 9583

. 8800

. 8182
36

. 5000
28

. 6316
48

. 4211

. 7015

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

1
. 6743

. 6399

. 6479

. 6412

17

. 5579

. 6472

. 6348

OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

1

. 5955
2

. 5918
4

. 5800
10

. 5608
7

. 5685
3

. 5842

. 5801

ROAD
SUCCESS

1
. 7704

. 6854

. 7476
36

. 4693
18

.5714
27

. 5169

. 6268

ROAD  NORMAL

RPI
RANK

1

. 7392

. 6949

. 6869

18

. 5726

15

. 5798

20

. 5651

. 6397

RPI
RANK

1

. 7256

. 6879

. 6735

13

. 5858

16

. 5790

17

. 5749

. 6378

ATl ON

BONUS

PENALTY

SCHD

ADJ.
RPI
RANK

. 7256

. 6879

. 6735

13

. 5858

16

. 5790

17

. 5749

. 6378



NATI ONAL COLLEGI ATE ATHLETI C ASSOCI ATI ON
Thr ough Ganes of

Novenber 21, 2010 FI ELD HOCKEY RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX
Bi g East
NON-DI V | DIV I DIV I OPPONENT OPPONENT ROAD NORVAL ~ BONUS  PENALTY SCHD ADJ.
WN % SUCCESS ~ STRENGTH OF ("o RPI RPI RPI
SCHD RANK RANK RANK
Connecti cut 11 2 9 11 6 4 0 0 0 4
0 O 16 6 . 7273  .6620 . 5617 .6245 .6545 .6532 . 6532
Syracuse 7 8 6 4 4 5 0 0 0 5
0O O 16 5 . 7619 .6310 . 5718 . 7052 .6593 .6490 . 6490
Louisville 24 26 14 26 19 20 0 0 0 20
0 O 13 7 . 6500 .5318 . 5545 .5314 .5659 .5671 . 5671
Vil l anova 49 15 28 40 36 30 0 0 0 30
0O O 7 10 .4118 .5838 . 5131 .4259 .5109 .5231 . 5231
Rut ger s 51 22 27 42 38 37 0 0 0 37
0 O 8 12 . 4000 .5488 . 5152 . 4218 .4922 .5032 . 5032
Provi dence 64 25 22 55 50 47 0 0 0 47
0O O 5 13 .2778 .5330 . 5289 .3620 .4513 .4682 . 4682
Geor get own 59 62 54 75 67 65 0 0 0 65
0 O 6 13 . 3158 . 4216 . 4728 .2432 .3875 .4079 . 4079
Bi g East
7 0O O 71 66 4 3 3 4 3 3 0 0 3

. 5064 .5589 . 5311 .4734 .5317 .5388 . 5388



NATI ONAL COLLEGI ATE ATHLETI C ASSOCI ATI ON
Thr ough Ganes of

Novenber 21, 2010 FI ELD HOCKEY RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX
Big Ten
NON-DI V | DIV I DIV I OPPONENT OPPONENT ROAD NORVAL ~ BONUS  PENALTY SCHD ADJ.
WN % SUCCESS ~ STRENGTH OF (/"o RPI RPI RPI
SCHD RANK RANK RANK
Chio St. 6 10 11 3 5 6 0 0 0 6
0 O 18 5 . 7826 .6179 . 5599 . 7314 .6588 .6446 . 6446
M chi gan 18 11 8 20 9 8 0 0 0 8
0 O 15 7 .6818 .6149 . 5671 .5636 .6169 .6197 . 6197
Penn St. 15 12 12 8 8 9 0 0 0 9
0 O 14 6 . 7000 .5997 . 5576 .6368 .6200 .6142 . 6142
M chi gan St. 13 18 13 21 12 12 0 0 0 12
0 O 15 6 . 7143 .5558 . 5552 .5613 .5959 .5953 . 5953
Nort hwest ern 32 27 26 34 27 26 0 0 0 26
0 O 11 9 .5500 .5234 . 5232 .4884 .5265 .5300 . 5300
I ndi ana 36 23 24 33 31 28 0 0 0 28
0 O 9 9 .5000 .5385 . 5257 .4948 .5219 .5257 . 5257
| owa 72 13 21 53 48 45 0 0 0 45
0 O 3 14 .1765 .5955 . 5313 . 3757 .4559 . 4747 .A747
Big Ten
7 0 O 85 56 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 2

. 5865 .5780 . 5457 .5503 .5709 .5720 . 5720



Thr ough Ganes of
Novenber 21, 2010

Col oni al

a d Dom ni on

Dr exel

VCU

Janes Madi son

Nor t heast ern

Del awar e

Hof stra

Towson

WIlliam & Mary

Col oni al
9

NON-DI V |
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O

NATI

ONAL COLLEGI

DV I

13

15

13

10

87

11

10

11

10

11

10

14

89

ATE ATHLET

C ASSOCI

FI ELD HOCKEY RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX

DV I
WN %

34

. 5417
8

. 7500
24

. 6500
40

L4737
39

L4762
44

. 4444
53

. 3889
44

. 4444
68

. 2222

. 4880

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

3

. 6617
39

. 4932
37

. 4947
19

. 5540
24

. 5376
32

. 5038
35

. 5002
58

. 4336
31

. 5117

. 5212

OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

5

. 5764
18

. 5371
32

. 5059
20

. 5326
15

. 5417
33

. 5058
43

. 4837
41

. 4846
25

. 5247

. 5214

ROAD
SUCCESS

14

. 6062
15

. 6035
19

. 5643
46

. 4068
29

. 5092
50

. 3918
65

. 3020
49

. 3980
63

. 3224

. 4560

ROAD  NORMAL

RPI
RANK

11

. 6091
16

. 5772
25

. 5427
34

. 5149
32

. 5202
42

. 4782
51

. 4493
52

. 4429
58

. 4230

. 5064

RPI
RANK

10

. 6104

18

. 5684

25

. 5363

27

. 5286

29

. 5233

39

. 4895

46

. 4683

52

. 4491

54

. 4426

. 5129

ATl ON

BONUS

PENALTY

SCHD

ADJ.
RPI
RANK

10

. 6104

18

. 5684

25

. 5363

27

. 5286

29

. 5233

39

. 4895

46

. 4683

52

. 4491

54

. 4426

. 5129



Thr ough Ganes of
Novenber 21, 2010

vy

Pri nceton

Yal e

Cor nel

Dar t nout h

Col unbi a

Br own

Penn

Har var d

vy
8

NON-DI V |
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O

NATI

ONAL COLLEGI

DV I

14

11

11

10

10

68

11

14

14

69

ATE ATHLET

C ASSOCI

FI ELD HOCKEY RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX

DV I
WN %

10
. 7368
26
. 6471
16
. 6875
29
. 5882
29
. 5882
57
. 3529
72
. 1765
72
. 1765

. 4942

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

. 6231
49

. 4686
55

. 4494
57

. 4361
66

. 4156
50

. 4674
41

. 4880
43

. 4827

. 4789

OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

17
. 5377
35
. 4913
45
. 4824
46
. 4824
39
. 4872
57
. 4694
52
L4770
40
. 4864

. 4892

ROAD
SUCCESS

16

. 5982
24

. 5427

. 6470
43

. 4181
39

. 4267
59

. 3390
66

. 2951
64

. 3044

. 4464

ROAD  NORMAL

RPI
RANK

7

. 6320

29

. 5252

26

. 5353

41

. 4816

43

L4742

56

. 4264

66

. 3886

65

. 3891

. 4815

RPI
RANK

7

. 6302

31

. 5189

33

. 5172

41

. 4857

44

. 4766

56

. 4393

66

. 4074

67

. 4071

. 4853

ATl ON

BONUS

PENALTY

SCHD

ADJ.
RPI
RANK

. 6302

31

. 5189

33

. 5172

41

. 4857

44

. 4766

56

. 4393

66

. 4074

67

. 4071

. 4853



Thr ough Ganes of
Novenber 21, 2010

M d- Aneri can
NON-DI V |

Kent St.

0O O
M am (OH)

0 O
Ohi o

0O O
Central M ch.

0 O
Ball St.

0O O
M ssouri St.

1 0
M d- Aneri can
6 1 0

NAT

ONAL COLLEGI ATE ATHLETI C ASSOCI

FI ELD HOCKEY RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX

DIV I DIV I OPPONENT OPPONENT

WN % SUCCESS STRENGTH COF SUCCESS

SCHD

18 30 37 13

15 7 . 6818 .5123 . 4895 . 6076
21 52 44 23

14 7 . 6667 .4620 . 4836 . 5437
33 51 64 31

12 10 . 5455 . 4649 . 4637 . 5047
61 56 53 52

6 14 .3000 .4409 . 4749 . 3796
61 70 58 60

6 14 .3000 .3993 . 4683 . 3352
70 75 70 71

4 15 .2105 .3822 . 4488 . 2705
57 67 7 10 10 7

. 4508 . 4436 . 4715 . 4402

ROAD  NORMAL

RPI
RANK

23

. 5597

28

. 5257

40

. 4888

63

. 4064

69

. 3819

74

. 3414

. 4506

RPI
RANK

23

. 5490

32

. 5186

42

. 4847

64

. 4142

69

. 3917

74

. 3559

. 4524

ATI

BONUS

ON

PENALTY

SCHD

ADJ.
RPI
RANK

23

. 5490

32

. 5186

42

. 4847

64

. 4142

69

. 3917

74

. 3559

. 4524



Thr ough Ganes of
Novenber 21, 2010

Nor Pac
NON-DI V |

Stanford

0O O
California

0O O
Davi dson

0O O
Longwood

0O O
Radf or d

0O O
UC Davi s

0O O
Paci fic

0O O
Appal achi an St.

1 0
Nor Pac
8 1 0

NATI

ONAL COLLEGI

DV I

15

10

14

69

13

11

10

16

14

87

ATE ATHLET

C ASSOCI

FI ELD HOCKEY RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX

DV I
WN %

13
. 7143
35
. 5263
27
. 6364
54
. 3810
43
. 4500
49
. 4118
76
L1111
68
. 2222

. 4316

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

45

. 4786
29

. 5150
76

. 3801
33

. 5027
68

. 4064
65

. 4168
40

. 4907
67

. 4133

. 4505

OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

23

. 5263
38

. 4884
56

. 4705
60

. 4659
51

. 4780
42

. 4840
59

. 4661
76

. 4333

. 4765

ROAD
SUCCESS

10

. 6259
30

. 5083
47

. 4019
45

. 4094
44

. 4126
38

. 4382
69

. 2843
77

. 2188

. 4124

ROAD  NORMAL

RPI
RANK

22

. 5618

35

. 5118

45

. 4644

49

. 4556

53

. 4322

54

. 4311

71

. 3703

73

. 3501

. 4472

RPI
RANK

22

. 5495

35

. 5112

48

. 4667

51

. 4631

57

. 4352

58

. 4323

70

. 3897

73

. 3705

. 4523

ATl ON

BONUS

PENALTY

SCHD

ADJ.
RPI
RANK

22

. 5495

35

. 5112

48

. 4667

51

. 4631

57

. 4352

58

. 4323

70

. 3897

73

. 3705

. 4523



Thr ough Ganes of
Novenber 21, 2010

Nor t heast

Monnout h

Ri der

Qui nni pi ac

Br yant

St. Francis (PA)

Sacred Heart

Robert Morris

Si ena

Nor t heast
8

NON-DI V |
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O
1 0
0O O
1 0

NATI

ONAL COLLEGI

DV I

15

16

61

10

12

13

13

14

16

87

DV I
WN %

. 7500

. 8000

44

. 4444

51

. 4000

64

. 2778

67

. 2353

72

. 1765

76

L1111

10

. 3994

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

61

. 4223

72

. 3923

44

. 4795

59

. 4289

63

. 4203

64

. 4187

69

. 4041

79

. 3296

11

. 4120

ATE ATHLET

OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

68

. 4555

65

. 4573

67

. 4563

72

. 4422

79

. 4135

78

. 4240

77

. 4295

75

. 4353

11

. 4392

ROAD
SUCCESS

25

. 5366

35

. 4839

41

. 4243

56

. 3526

54

. 3661

68

. 2851

73

. 2606

76

. 2307

10

. 3675

C ASSOCI
FI ELD HOCKEY RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX

ROAD  NORMAL

RPI
RANK

30

. 5223

33

. 5164

46

. 4606

61

. 4167

70

. 3779

72

. 3606

75

. 3379

78

. 2862

11

. 4098

RPI
RANK

34

. 5125

36

. 5105

50

. 4650

62

. 4250

71

. 3830

72

. 3742

75

. 3536

78

. 3014

11

. 4156

ATI

BONUS

ON

PENALTY

SCHD

ADJ.
RPI
RANK

34

. 5125

36

. 5105

50

. 4650

62

. 4250

71

. 3830

72

. 3742

75

. 3536

78

. 3014

11

. 4156



Thr ough Ganes of
Novenber 21, 2010

Patri ot

Aneri can

Laf ayette

Bucknel |

Col gat e

Lehi gh

Holy Cross

Patri ot
6

NON-DI V |
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O
0O O

NATI

ONAL COLLEGI

DV I

18

42

10

12

12

13

17

68

ATE ATHLET

C ASSOCI

FI ELD HOCKEY RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX

DV I
WN %

. 8182
40
L4737
55
. 3684
63
.2941
71
. 1875
78
. 0000

11
. 3570

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

28

. 5204
47

. 4723
53

. 4555
48

. 4687
77

. 3688
60

. 4275

. 4522

OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

19

. 5326
36

. 4904
47

. 4823
73

. 4398
74

. 4381
71

. 4485

. 4720

ROAD
SUCCESS

5

. 7009
51

. 3875
57

. 3490
61

. 3314
74

. 2445
79

. 1633

11
. 3628

ROAD  NORMAL

RPI
RANK

10

. 6154

44

. 4678

55

. 4284

64

. 4056

76

. 3249

77

. 2984

10

. 4234

RPI
RANK

11

. 5979

43

LATT2

55

. 4404

63

. 4179

76

. 3408

77

. 3259

10

. 4333

ATI

BONUS

ON

PENALTY

SCHD

ADJ.
RPI
RANK

11

. 5979

43

LATT2

55

. 4404

63

. 4179

76

. 3408

77

. 3259

10
. 4333



